
Northwestern (IA) (29-16) -vs- Nebraska Wesleyan (16-19)
5/2/2013 at Hastings, Neb. (Smith Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Morris, Taylor (5-2)
Loss: Schommer, M (2-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 04:15pm   Time: 06:06pm   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern (IA) 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 8 1
Nebraska Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 0

Northwestern (IA) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Linn, Micah cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Van Gorp, Corey ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Groskreutz, Cody 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bloemendaal, Davis rf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Morris, Taylor p 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Melonas, Nikko pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bohlmann, Noah 3b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Peschon, Mitch lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Widener, Erik 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schultz, Tony c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Rolls, Brett pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 8 3 1 2 4

SH: Van Gorp, Corey (1); Morris, Taylor (1)
SB: Van Gorp, Corey (1); Melonas, Nikko (1)
CS: Rolls, Brett (1)
E: Bohlmann, Noah (1)

Nebraska Wesleyan 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dolson, N lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Toy, A cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Heideman, A c 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
Kelly, B 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Thaut, JJ rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Van Dyke, J dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Johnson, C ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Watteyne, J 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Powers, C 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Schommer, M p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 7 0 3 3 9

SH: Dolson, N (1); Watteyne, J (1)
CS: Toy, A (1)

Northwestern (IA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morris, Taylor (W, 5-2) 7.0 7 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 26 31 9 8 95
Totals 7 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 26 31 9 8 95

Nebraska Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schommer, M (L, 2-4) 7.0 8 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 25 28 8 9 91
Totals 8 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 25 28 8 9 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 1st NOR NWU
Linn, M. grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0
Van Gorp, C. singled. 0 0
Groskreutz flied out to rf (0-1). 0 0
Van Gorp, C. stole second. 0 0
Bloemendaal singled to center field, RBI; Van Gorp, C. scored. 1 0
Morris, T. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 1st NOR NWU
Dolson, N flied out to cf (2-2). 1 0
Toy, A singled to second base. 1 0
Toy, A out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Heideman, A walked (3-2). 1 0
Kelly, B singled to left field (1-0); Heideman, A advanced to second. 1 0
Thaut, JJ walked (3-1); Kelly, B advanced to second; Heideman, A advanced to third. 1 0
Van Dyke, J flied out to rf (1-1). 1 0

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 2nd NOR NWU
Bohlmann, N. singled to left field (2-2). 1 0
Peschon, M. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Widener, E. grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-1); Bohlmann, N. out on the play. 1 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 2nd NOR NWU
Johnson, C singled (0-2). 1 0
Watteyne, J grounded out to 3b, SAC; Johnson, C advanced to second. 1 0
Powers, C grounded out to 1b unassisted; Johnson, C advanced to third. 1 0
Dolson, N grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 3rd NOR NWU
Schultz, T. popped up to ss (2-2). 1 0
Linn, M. walked (3-0). 1 0
Van Gorp, C. grounded out to 3b, SAC (1-0); Linn, M. advanced to second. 1 0
Groskreutz grounded out to 2b (1-2). 1 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 3rd NOR NWU
Toy, A flied out to lf (2-2). 1 0
Heideman, A singled to center field (3-2). 1 0
Kelly, B struck out looking (1-2). 1 0
Thaut, JJ fouled out to rf (2-2). 1 0

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 4th NOR NWU
Bloemendaal singled to right center (3-2). 1 0
Morris, T. out at first c to 2b, SAC (0-0); Bloemendaal advanced to second. 1 0
Bohlmann, N. flied out to cf (1-1). 1 0
Peschon, M. struck out looking (1-2). 1 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 4th NOR NWU
Van Dyke, J struck out looking (1-2). 1 0
Johnson, C grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 0
Watteyne, J flied out to cf. 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 5th NOR NWU
Widener, E. flied out to cf. 1 0
Schultz, T. singled to left field (1-2). 1 0
Rolls, B. pinch ran for Schultz, T.. 1 0
Linn, M. struck out swinging (3-2); Rolls, B. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 5th NOR NWU
Schultz, T. to c for Rolls, B.. 1 0
Powers, C singled to center field (1-2). 1 0
Dolson, N grounded out to p, SAC (1-1); Powers, C advanced to second. 1 0
Toy, A grounded out to ss (0-1); Powers, C advanced to third. 1 0
Heideman, A intentionally walked. 1 0
Kelly, B reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (2-1); Heideman, A advanced to third;
Powers, C scored, unearned.

1 1

Thaut, JJ fouled out to rf (1-0). 1 1

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 6th NOR NWU
Van Gorp, C. grounded out to 3b. 1 1
Groskreutz lined out to ss (1-1). 1 1
Bloemendaal singled to right field (0-1). 1 1
Morris, T. singled to left center (3-2); Bloemendaal advanced to third. 1 1
Melonas, N. pinch ran for Morris, T.. 1 1
Melonas, N. stole second. 1 1
Bohlmann, N. singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2); Melonas, N. scored; Bloemendaal
scored.

3 1

Rolls, B. pinch ran for Bohlmann, N.. 3 1
Peschon, M. flied out to cf (0-2). 3 1

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 6th NOR NWU
Morris, T. to p for Melonas, N.. 3 1
Bohlmann, N. to 3b for Rolls, B.. 3 1
Van Dyke, J struck out looking (2-2). 3 1
Johnson, C flied out to cf (1-0). 3 1
Watteyne, J grounded out to ss (1-0). 3 1

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 7th NOR NWU
Widener, E. grounded out to ss (0-1). 3 1
Schultz, T. fouled out to 3b (1-0). 3 1
Linn, M. grounded out to 3b (1-0). 3 1

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 7th NOR NWU
Powers, C flied out to rf (0-1). 3 1
Dolson, N grounded out to 2b (0-1). 3 1
Toy, A singled to third base (1-2). 3 1
Heideman, A singled to right field (0-0); Toy, A advanced to third. 3 1
Kelly, B flied out to cf (1-1). 3 1


